English
Scotch yoke pneumatic actuators
CL series
oreline
page   3 …………………………… Design features
page   4 …………………………… Structure features
page   5 …………………………… Material part list

10 Rod bushing Bronze+PTFE 26 Guide ring PTFE 42 Spring cylinder Carbon steel
11 Roller Spring steel 27 O-ring NBR 43 Spring Alloy steel
12 Bolt Alloy steel 28 O-ring NBR 44 Spring seat Carbon steel
13 Indicate cover Carbon steel 29 Nut Carbon steel 45 Tension rod Carbon steel
14 Yoke cover Carbon steel 30 Disc spring Spring steel 46 Nut Carbon steel
15 Nut Stainless steel 31 O-ring NBR 47 Cover Carbon steel
16 Drive shaft Stainless steel 32 Cliver Carbon steel 48 Screw Carbon steel
48 47 46 44 45 43 42 01 03 06 04 10 05 20 27 23 28 22 25 26 31 30 29 24 32
18 19 21 33 36 38 37 39 34 35
09
41 40
13151608171411070212
Dimensions - Double acting actuators
Opening Closing
CL-065-180-D1 605 935 240 65 40 1/4" 5.4 4.1
CL-065-235-D1 605 935 310 65 75 1/2" 9.3 7.1
CL-065-280-D1 610 940 355 65 98 1/2" 13.2 10.2
CL-065-335-D1 630 960 415 65 128 1/2" 19.2 15
CL-085-235-D1 685 1045 310 85 70 1/2" 11.5 9.2
CL-085-280-D1 690 1050 355 85 93 1/2" 16.3 13.2
CL-085-335-D1 710 1070 415 85 123 1/2" 23.6 19.4
CL-085-385-D1 722 1080 465 85 148 1" 31 25.5
CL-085-435-D1 722 1080 515 85 173 1" 39.5 32.6
CL-100-335-D1 800 1210 415 100 104 1/2" 27.1 22.9
CL-100-385-D1 812 1220 465 100 129 1" 35.6 30.1
CL-100-435-D1 812 1220 515 100 154 1" 45.5 38.5
CL-100-485-D1 825 1235 570 100 181 1" 56.2 47.5
CL-100-535-D1 840 1250 620 100 206 1" 68.3 57.9
CL-130-335-D1 960 1460 415 130 97 1/2" 34.2 28.7
CL-130-385-D1 977 1475 465 130 122 1" 45.5 38.5
CL-130-435-D1 990 1490 515 130 147 1" 57.8 49
CL-130-485-D1 990 1490 570 130 174 1" 71.9 61
CL-130-535-D1 1005 1505 620 130 199 1" 87.4 74.4
CL-130-585-D1 1020 1520 680 130 229 1" 104.6 89.1
CL-130-635-D1 1020 1520 730 130 254 1" 123.2 105.1
CL-130-685-D1 1020 1520 780 130 279 1" 143.4 122.4
CL-160-385-D1 1102 1655 465 160 103 1" 54.2 47
CL-160-435-D1 1115 1665 515 160 128 1" 69 60
CL-160-485-D1 1115 1665 570 160 155 1" 85.7 74.8
CL-160-535-D1 1130 1680 620 160 180 1" 104.3 91.1
CL-160-585-D1 1145 1695 680 160 210 1" 124.7 109.1
CL-160-635-D1 1145 1695 730 160 235 1" 146.9 128.7
CL-160-685-D1 1145 1695 780 160 260 1" 171 149.9
CL-160-735-D1 1150 1700 840 160 285 1" 196.9 177
CL-160-785-D1 1150 1700 890 160 305 1" 224.6 202
CL-200-485-D1 1335 1995 570 200 135 1" 107 93.5
CL-200-535-D1 1345 2005 620 200 160 1" 129 113
CL-200-585-D1 1360 2020 680 200 190 1" 154.3 135.4
CL-200-635-D1 1375 2035 730 200 215 1" 181.8 159.8
CL-200-685-D1 1390 2050 780 200 240 1" 211.5 186.1
CL-200-735-D1 1390 2050 840 200 270 1" 243.5 214.5
CL-200-785-D1 1390 2050 890 200 295 1" 277.8 244.9
CL-200-835-D1 1390 2050 940 200 320 1" 314.3 277.3
CL-200-885-D1 1405 2065 990 200 345 1" 353.1 311.7
CL-200-935-D1 1405 2065 1040 200 370 1" 394.1 348
CL-200-985-D1 1405 2065 1090 200 395 1" 437.4 386.4
Air volume (L)
Model L1 L D U H X
(NPT)
L
L1
D
H
X
U
Dimensions - Spring return actuators
L
L1
D
H
X
D
1
CL-065-235-S1 605 1515 310 273 65 75 1/2" 7.1
CL-065-280-S1 610 1520 355 273 65 98 1/2" 10.2
CL-065-280-S2 610 1520 355 273 65 98 1/2" 10.2
CL-065-335-S2 630 1540 415 273 65 128 1/2" 15
CL-065-280-S3 610 1485 355 325 65 98 1/2" 10.2
CL-065-335-S3 630 1505 415 325 65 128 1/2" 15
CL-065-335-S4 630 1535 415 325 65 128 1/2" 15
CL-085-235-S1 685 1625 310 273 85 70 1/2" 9.2
CL-085-280-S1 690 1630 355 273 85 93 1/2" 13.2
CL-085-280-S2 690 1630 355 273 85 93 1/2" 13.2
CL-085-335-S2 710 1650 415 273 85 123 1/2" 19.4
CL-085-385-S2 722 1662 465 273 85 148 1" 25.5
CL-085-280-S3 690 1645 355 325 85 93 1/2“ 13.2
CL-085-335-S3 710 1665 415 325 85 123 1/2“ 19.4
CL-085-385-S3 722 1677 465 325 85 148 1” 25.5
CL-085-435-S3 722 1677 515 325 85 173 1” 32.6
CL-085-335-S4 709 1685 415 325 85 123 1/2“ 19.4
CL-085-385-S4 722 1697 465 325 85 148 1” 25.5
CL-085-435-S4 722 1697 515 325 85 173 1” 32.6
CL-085-335-S5 710 1665 415 325 85 123 1/2“ 19.4
CL-085-385-S5 722 1677 465 325 85 148 1” 25.5
CL-085-435-S5 722 1677 515 325 85 173 1” 32.6
CL-085-385-S6 722 1682 465 325 85 148 1” 25.5
CL-085-435-S6 722 1682 515 325 85 173 1” 32.6
CL-085-435-S7 722 1772 515 406 85 173 1” 32.6
CL-100-385-S1 812 2017 465 406 100 129 1” 22.9
CL-100-435-S1 812 2017 515 406 100 154 1” 30.1
CL-100-485-S1 825 2030 570 406 100 181 1” 38.5
CL-100-535-S1 840 2045 620 406 100 206 1” 47.5
CL-100-435-S2 812 1957 515 406 100 154 1" 38.5
CL-100-485-S2 825 1970 570 406 100 181 1" 47.5
CL-100-535-S2 840 1985 620 406 100 206 1" 57.9
CL-130-435-S1 990 2365 515 457 130 147 1" 49
CL-130-485-S1 990 2365 570 457 130 174 1" 61
CL-130-535-S1 1005 2380 620 457 130 199 1" 74.4
CL-130-585-S1 1020 2395 680 457 130 229 1" 89.1
CL-130-635-S1 1020 2395 730 457 130 254 1" 105.1
CL-130-535-S2 1005 2390 620 508 130 199 1" 74.4
CL-130-585-S2 1020 2405 680 508 130 229 1" 89.1
CL-130-635-S2 1020 2405 730 508 130 254 1" 105.1
CL-130-685-S2 1020 2405 780 508 130 279 1" 122.4
CL-130-585-S3 1020 2425 680 508 130 229 1" 89.1
Air volume
(L)
X
(NPT)UModel L1 L D D1 H
Dimensions - Spring return actuators
CL-130-635-S3 1020 2425 730 508 130 254 1" 105.1
CL-130-685-S3 1020 2425 780 508 130 279 1" 122.4
CL-130-735-S3 1035 2440 840 508 130 279 1" 140.8
CL-160-535-S1 1130 3250 620 560 160 180 1" 91.1
CL-160-585-S1 1145 3265 680 560 160 210 1" 109.1
CL-160-635-S1 1145 3265 730 560 160 235 1" 128.7
CL-160-685-S1 1145 3265 780 560 160 260 1" 149.9
CL-160-735-S1 1160 3280 840 560 160 285 1" 177
CL-160-785-S1 1160 3280 890 560 160 305 1" 202
CL-160-585-S2 1145 3095 680 560 160 210 1" 109.1
CL-160-635-S2 1145 3095 730 560 160 230 1" 128.7
CL-160-685-S2 1145 3095 780 560 160 260 1" 149.9
CL-160-735-S2 1140 3110 840 560 160 285 1" 177
CL-160-785-S2 1140 3110 890 560 160 305 1" 202
CL-160-635-S3 1145 3125 730 600 160 235 1" 128.7
CL-160-685-S3 1145 3125 780 600 160 260 1" 149.9
CL-160-735-S3 1160 3140 840 600 160 285 1" 177
CL-160-785-S3 1160 3140 890 600 160 305 1" 202
CL-200-635-S1 1375 3515 730 600 200 215 1" 159.8
CL-200-685-S1 1390 3530 780 600 200 240 1" 186.1
CL-200-735-S1 1390 3530 840 600 200 270 1" 214.5
CL-200-785-S1 1390 3530 890 600 200 295 1" 244.9
CL-200-835-S1 1390 3530 940 600 200 320 1" 277.3
CL-200-885-S1 1405 3545 990 600 200 345 1" 311.7
CL-200-785-S2 1390 3570 890 600 200 295 1" 244.9
CL-200-835-S2 1390 3570 940 600 200 320 1" 277.3
CL-200-885-S2 1405 3585 990 600 200 345 1" 311.7
CL-200-935-S2 1405 3585 1040 600 200 370 1" 348
CL-200-985-S2 1405 3585 1090 600 200 395 1" 386.4
U H X
(NPT)
Air volume
(L)Model L1 L D D1

C
B
A
E
D
28
4
M6
6
12
30
P
O
Cylinder
axis
CL-065 75 80 27 60 - 120 4 M12 12 350 175 297 65 80 155
CL-085 78 85 30 60 - 120 4 M12 12 410 205 330 85 100 155
CL-100 92 104 50 60 35 120 6 M12 16 490 245 385 110 120 175
CL-130 102 111 50 60 35 120 6 M12 16 590 295 500 130 180 215
CL-160 115 130 60 60 60 120 6 M12 18 690 345 590 160 210 255
CL-200 135 150 70 60 60 120 6 M12 18 830 415 710 200 250 285
S dM g O P Q UB C D E F nModel A
Output torque - Double acting actuators
0° 45° 90° 0° 45° 90° 0° 45° 90° 0° 45° 90°